
THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Intercontinental Rally Championship Winning  Manufacturer

Skoda

Award - Intercontinental Rally Championship Overall

1 6 Andreas MIKKELSEN/Ola FLOENE NOR 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:55:17.2 1
2 5 Juho HÄNNINEN/Mikko MARKKULA FIN 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:55:43.6 0:26.4 2
3 1 Bryan BOUFFIER/Xavier PANSERI FRA 2 Peugeot 207 S2000 1:56:52.5 1:35.3 3

Award - IRC Two Wheel Drive Cup - Winning Manufactu rer

Honda

Award - IRC Two Wheel Drive Cup - Overall

1 30 Martin KANGUR/Silver KUTT EST 5 Honda Civic Type-R 2:11:40.1 14
2 34 John MACCRONE/Stuart LOUDON GBR 6 Ford Fiesta 2:15:13.7 3:33.6 17
3 29 János PUSKÁDI/Barna GÓDOR HUN 5 Honda Civic Type-R 2:25:11.2 13:31.1 20

Award - IRC Production Cup (Group N4 and R4)

1 10 Toshihiro ARAI/Dale MOSCATT JPN 2 Subaru Impreza 2:03:34.8 9
2 24 Jason PRITCHARD/Dale FURNISS GBR 3 Subaru Impreza 2:06:34.8 3:00.0 12
3 23 Fumio NUTAHARA/Hakaru ICHINO JPN 2 Subaru Impreza 2:12:05.9 8:31.1 15

Award - General Classification - Amateur Category -  Overall

1 17 Craig BREEN/Gareth ROBERTS IRL 2 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:57:22.3 4
2 20 Jonny GREER/Dai ROBERTS GBR 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:06:05.3 8:43.0 11
3 24 Jason PRITCHARD/Dale FURNISS GBR 3 Subaru Impreza 2:06:34.8 9:12.5 12
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Final Classification

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 6 Andreas MIKKELSEN/Ola FLOENE NOR/NOR 2 1 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:55:17.2 1:55:17.2
2 5 Juho HÄNNINEN/Mikko MARKKULA FIN/FIN 2 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:55:43.6 1:55:43.6 0:26.4 
3 1 Bryan BOUFFIER/Xavier PANSERI FRA/FRA 2 3 Peugeot 207 S2000 1:56:42.5 0:10.0 1:56:52.5 1:35.3 
4 17 Craig BREEN/Gareth ROBERTS IRL/GBR 2 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:57:22.3 1:57:22.3 2:05.1 
5 2 Jan KOPECKÝ/Petr STARÝ CZE/CZE 2 5 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:57:28.9 1:57:28.9 2:11.7 
6 4 Thierry NEUVILLE/Nicolas GILSOUL BEL/BEL 2 6 Peugeot 207 S2000 1:58:27.6 1:58:27.6 3:10.4 
7 12 Toni GARDEMEISTER/T SUOMINEN FIN/FIN 2 7 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:58:28.7 1:58:28.7 3:11.5 
8 19 Alastair FISHER/Daniel BARRITT GBR/GBR 2 8 Ford Fiesta S2000 2:00:17.1 2:00:17.1 4:59.9 
9 10 Toshihiro ARAI/Dale MOSCATT JPN/AUS 2 9 Subaru Impreza 2:03:34.8 2:03:34.8 8:17.6 
10 21 Matthias KAHLE/Peter GÖBEL DEU/DEU 2 10 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:04:53.3 2:04:53.3 9:36.1 
11 20 Jonny GREER/Dai ROBERTS GBR/GBR 2 11 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:05:35.3 0:30.0 2:06:05.3 10:48.1 
12 24 Jason PRITCHARD/Dale FURNISS GBR/GBR 3 1 Subaru Impreza 2:06:34.8 2:06:34.8 11:17.6 
13 14 Karl KRUUDA/Martin JARVEOJA EST/EST 2 12 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:10:13.7 2:10:13.7 14:56.5 
14 30 Martin KANGUR/Silver KUTT EST/EST 5 1 Honda Civic Type-R 2:11:40.1 2:11:40.1 16:22.9 
15 23 Fumio NUTAHARA/Hakaru ICHINO JPN/JPN 2 13 Subaru Impreza 2:12:05.9 2:12:05.9 16:48.7 
16 18 Robert BARRABLE/D CONNOLLY IRL/IRL 2 14 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:13:41.1 2:13:41.1 18:23.9 
17 34 John MACCRONE/Stuart LOUDON GBR/GBR 6 1 Ford Fiesta 2:15:13.7 2:15:13.7 19:56.5 
18 22 Marco CAVIGIOLI/Giancarla GUZZI ITA/ITA 3 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX2:19:04.5 2:19:04.5 23:47.3 
19 26 Arman SMAILOV/Audrey RUSOV KAZ/RUS 3 3 Subaru Impreza 2:19:26.0 0:30.0 2:19:56.0 24:38.8 
20 29 János PUSKÁDI/Barna GÓDOR HUN/HUN 5 2 Honda Civic Type-R 2:25:11.2 2:25:11.2 29:54.0 
21 38 Ruary MACLEOD/Keir BEATON GBR/GBR 6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 2:27:20.1 2:27:20.1 32:02.9 
22 37 Tony JARDINE/Gordon NOBLE GBR/GBR 6 3 Ford Fiesta R2 2:31:43.1 2:31:43.1 36:25.9 
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 BRYAN BOUFFIER
Bryan BOUFFIER/Xavier PANSERI FRA/FRA 2 3 Peugeot 207 S2000 1:56:42.5 0:10.0 1:56:52.5 1:35.3 

2 5 ŠKODA MOTORSPORT
Jan KOPECKÝ/Petr STARÝ CZE/CZE 2 5 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:57:28.9 1:57:28.9 2:11.7 

4 6 PEUGEOT TEAM BELUX
Thierry NEUVILLE/Nicolas GILSOUL BEL/BEL 2 6 Peugeot 207 S2000 1:58:27.6 1:58:27.6 3:10.4 

5 2 ŠKODA MOTORSPORT
Juho HÄNNINEN/Mikko MARKKULA FIN/FIN 2 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:55:43.6 1:55:43.6 0:26.4 

6 1 ŠKODA UK MOTORSPORT
Andreas MIKKELSEN/Ola FLOENE NOR/NOR 2 1 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:55:17.2 1:55:17.2

7 PEUGEOT UK
Guy WILKS/Phil PUGH GBR/GBR 2 Peugeot 207 S2000 Stopped SS15

8 PROTON MOTORSPORTS
P-G ANDERSSON/Emil AXELSSON SWE/SWE 2 Proton Satria Neo S2000 Stopped in SS11

9 PROTON MOTORSPORTS
Alister McRAE/Bill HAYES GBR/AUS 2 Proton Satria Neo S2000 Mechanical SS5

10 9 TEAM ARAI
Toshihiro ARAI/Dale MOSCATT JPN/AUS 2 9 Subaru Impreza 2:03:34.8 2:03:34.8 8:17.6 

11 DAVID BOGIE
David BOGIE/Kevin RAE GBR/GBR 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IXBroken suspension after SS11

12 7 TONI GARDEMEISTER
Toni GARDEMEISTER/T SUOMINEN FIN/FIN 2 7 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:58:28.7 1:58:28.7 3:11.5 

14 13 ME3 RALLY TEAM
Karl KRUUDA/Martin JARVEOJA EST/EST 2 12 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:10:13.7 2:10:13.7 14:56.5 

15 ŠKODA SWEDEN
Patrik SANDELL/S PARMANDER SWE/SWE 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 Suspension after SS10

16 JARKKO NIKARA
Jarkko NIKARA/Petri NIKARA FIN/FIN 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IXOff road SS13

17 4 CRAIG BREEN
Craig BREEN/Gareth ROBERTS IRL/GBR 2 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:57:22.3 1:57:22.3 2:05.1 

18 16 ROBERT BARRABLE
Robert BARRABLE/D CONNOLLY IRL/IRL 2 14 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:13:41.1 2:13:41.1 18:23.9 

19 8 ALASTAIR FISHER
Alastair FISHER/Daniel BARRITT GBR/GBR 2 8 Ford Fiesta S2000 2:00:17.1 2:00:17.1 4:59.9 

20 11 JONNY GREER
Jonny GREER/Dai ROBERTS GBR/GBR 2 11 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:05:35.3 0:30.0 2:06:05.3 10:48.1 

21 10 ŠKODA AUTO DEUTSCHLAND
Matthias KAHLE/Peter GÖBEL DEU/DEU 2 10 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:04:53.3 2:04:53.3 9:36.1 

22 18 MARCO CAVIGIOLI
Marco CAVIGIOLI/Giancarla GUZZI ITA/ITA 3 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX2:19:04.5 2:19:04.5 23:47.3 

23 15 ADVAN TEAM NUTAHARA
Fumio NUTAHARA/Hakaru ICHINO JPN/JPN 2 13 Subaru Impreza 2:12:05.9 2:12:05.9 16:48.7 

24 12 JASON PRITCHARD
Jason PRITCHARD/Dale FURNISS GBR/GBR 3 1 Subaru Impreza 2:06:34.8 2:06:34.8 11:17.6 

25 BURCU CETINKAYA
Burcu CETINKAYA/Cicek GÜNEY TUR/TUR 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 Retired after SS9

26 19 ARMAN SMAILOV
Arman SMAILOV/Audrey RUSOV KAZ/RUS 3 3 Subaru Impreza 2:19:26.0 0:30.0 2:19:56.0 24:38.8 

28 JEAN-MICHEL RAOUX
Jean-Michel RAOUX/Laurent MAGAT FRA/FRA 5 Renault Clio Off in SS13

29 20 JÁNOS PUSKÁDI
János PUSKÁDI/Barna GÓDOR HUN/HUN 5 2 Honda Civic Type-R 2:25:11.2 2:25:11.2 29:54.0 
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

30 14 CATWEES HONDA RACING
Martin KANGUR/Silver KUTT EST/EST 5 1 Honda Civic Type-R 2:11:40.1 2:11:40.1 16:22.9 

31 HARRY HUNT
Harry HUNT/Robbie DURANT GBR/GBR 5 Citroen DS3 In ditch SS11

32 MARK DONNELLY
Mark DONNELLY/Barry McNULTY GBR/IRL 5 Renault Clio Blown engine SS7

33 PETER TAYLOR
Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD GBR/GBR 5 Renault Clio Mechanical in Callendar service

34 17 JOHN MACCRONE
John MACCRONE/Stuart LOUDON GBR/GBR 6 1 Ford Fiesta 2:15:13.7 2:15:13.7 19:56.5 

35 MOLLY TAYLOR
Molly TAYLOR/Sebastian MARSHALL AUS/GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 Mechanical SS13

36 ALEX LAFFEY
Alex LAFFEY/John CONNOR GBR/GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 Retired

37 22 TONY JARDINE
Tony JARDINE/Gordon NOBLE GBR/GBR 6 3 Ford Fiesta R2 2:31:43.1 2:31:43.1 36:25.9 

38 21 RUARY MACLEOD
Ruary MACLEOD/Keir BEATON GBR/GBR 6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 2:27:20.1 2:27:20.1 32:02.9 

39 GRAEME SCHONEVILLE
Graeme SCHONEVILLE/M HERDRY GBR/GBR 8 Honda Civic Type-R Hit deer before SS1

40 JUSSI KUMPÜMAKI
Jussi KUMPÜMAKI/Marko SALMINEN FIN/FIN 6 Ford Fiesta R2 Mechanical after SS11
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 1
Carron Valley 1

SS 2

Carron Valley 2

SS 3
Craigvinean 1

SS 4

Drummond Hill 1

SS 5
Errochty 1

SS 6

Craigvinean 2

SS 7
Errochty 2

SS 9

Carron Valley 3

1 Bryan BOUFFIER FRA 2 5:31.5 5:31.3 9:52.8 8:15.3 10:12.8 9:59.8 10:20.0 5:17.9 
2 Jan KOPECKÝ CZE 2 5:30.6 5:27.9 10:02.4 8:44.6 10:27.8 10:01.9 10:21.0 5:20.7 
4 Thierry NEUVILLE BEL 2 5:27.7 5:25.7 9:48.7 8:22.5 10:14.0 9:54.9 11:05.1 5:15.7 
5 Juho HÄNNINEN FIN 2 5:25.6 5:25.5 9:58.6 8:26.3 10:15.3 9:58.6 10:14.6 5:12.2 
6 Andreas MIKKELSEN NOR 2 5:26.7 5:26.8 9:38.2 8:15.4 10:02.9 9:50.4 10:12.4 5:15.9 
7 Guy WILKS GBR 2 5:24.8 5:21.9 9:41.5 8:22.3 16:24.3 9:59.4 10:29.0 5:16.3 
8 P-G ANDERSSON SWE 2 5:28.2 5:23.1 9:51.5 8:28.4 10:16.4 10:17.0 10:31.0 5:45.5 
9 Alister McRAE GBR 2 5:34.7 5:29.2 9:58.9 8:40.8 Mechanical SS5
10 Toshihiro ARAI JPN 2 5:44.3 5:43.3 10:11.5 8:44.4 10:36.0 10:25.1 10:43.9 5:21.5 
11 David BOGIE GBR 3 5:50.9 5:38.6 10:04.9 8:31.9 10:19.9 10:23.1 10:36.5 5:27.7 
12 T GARDEMEISTER FIN 2 5:43.0 5:34.4 10:06.9 8:41.0 10:26.8 10:16.0 10:32.0 5:21.5 
14 Karl KRUUDA EST 2 5:32.6 5:35.5 10:38.1 8:47.0 12:08.8 14:50.4 15:12.4 5:46.2 
15 Patrik SANDELL SWE 2 5:28.2 5:29.5 9:56.1 8:31.3 10:14.3 10:14.6 10:32.7 5:14.1 
16 Jarkko NIKARA FIN 3 5:31.5 5:40.9 10:02.4 8:40.7 10:24.7 10:15.2 10:39.6 5:17.1 
17 Craig BREEN IRL 2 5:28.8 5:23.4 9:57.3 8:34.6 10:24.8 10:03.3 10:29.1 5:14.4 
18 Robert BARRABLE IRL 2 10:24.8 10:21.9 10:42.2 9:03.7 11:01.4 10:52.1 11:16.2 5:31.3 
19 Alastair FISHER GBR 2 5:30.2 5:23.9 9:55.9 9:36.8 11:38.5 10:15.0 10:39.9 5:34.0 
20 Jonny GREER GBR 2 5:47.4 5:46.5 10:49.2 9:05.7 10:52.1 10:47.8 12:31.4 5:28.5 
21 Matthias KAHLE DEU 2 5:52.8 5:40.6 10:31.3 9:09.7 10:53.5 11:01.7 11:05.6 5:31.1 
22 Marco CAVIGIOLI ITA 3 6:19.0 6:14.4 12:22.4 10:47.4 11:57.7 12:54.8 13:08.4 6:04.0 
23 Fumio NUTAHARA JPN 2 6:03.9 5:54.1 10:56.0 9:23.0 11:15.7 11:10.4 11:48.2 5:41.4 
24 Jason PRITCHARD GBR 3 5:57.8 5:51.9 10:51.0 9:09.9 11:10.8 11:02.2 11:40.4 5:33.7 
25 Burcu CETINKAYA TUR 2 6:30.3 6:16.1 11:46.6 10:04.9 11:51.9 11:56.0 12:08.6 6:46.1 
26 Arman SMAILOV KAZ 3 6:34.6 6:34.3 11:40.8 10:27.5 12:09.3 12:56.0 12:54.9 6:02.9 
28 Jean-Michel RAOUX FRA 5 6:28.8 6:18.2 11:24.2 9:34.4 11:35.8 11:37.1 11:56.2 5:58.6 
29 János PUSKÁDI HUN 5 6:40.9 6:38.3 12:24.5 10:49.3 12:37.5 12:56.0 13:30.5 6:25.2 
30 Martin KANGUR EST 5 6:12.7 6:05.1 11:13.8 9:53.1 11:25.9 11:20.2 11:50.5 5:44.8 
31 Harry HUNT GBR 5 6:56.3 6:07.8 11:03.9 9:28.4 11:32.8 11:29.3 11:42.4 5:50.6 
32 Mark DONNELLY GBR 5 6:08.5 6:00.6 10:55.3 9:39.4 11:25.0 12:20.4 Blown engine SS7
33 Peter TAYLOR GBR 5 6:17.6 6:18.4 15:55.3 14:28.4 16:25.0 16:20.2 16:42.4 5:59.0 
34 John MACCRONE GBR 6 6:26.4 6:21.4 11:26.5 9:50.5 12:01.2 11:57.8 12:37.5 5:56.0 
35 Molly TAYLOR AUS 6 6:33.3 6:31.2 11:40.3 10:14.5 12:00.8 11:55.9 12:33.0 6:06.4 
36 Alex LAFFEY GBR 6 7:30.1 7:36.8 15:07.5 13:26.6 16:58.5 16:55.9 17:23.5 6:51.3 
37 Tony JARDINE GBR 6 6:48.7 6:44.3 12:46.9 11:05.2 12:59.4 13:25.8 14:51.3 6:31.5 
38 Ruary MACLEOD GBR 6 7:00.0 6:50.2 12:13.4 13:50.4 14:10.1 13:06.2 13:18.5 6:12.6 
39 G SCHONEVILLE GBR 8 Hit deer before SS1
40 Jussi KUMPÜMAKI FIN 6 6:22.8 6:13.5 11:29.2 10:38.7 11:58.5 11:56.7 12:23.5 5:46.6 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34.5 .  
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 10
Loch Chon 1

SS 11

High Corrie 1

SS 12
Loch Chon 2

SS 13

High Corrie 2

SS 14
Scone Palace 1

SS 15

Scone Palace 2

Penalties

1 Bryan BOUFFIER FRA 2 6:47.3 16:46.0 7:12.1 16:50.0 2:03.4 2:02.3 0:10.0 
2 Jan KOPECKÝ CZE 2 6:45.3 16:56.3 6:45.8 17:01.6 2:03.0 2:00.0 
4 Thierry NEUVILLE BEL 2 7:55.4 17:10.5 6:46.9 17:03.4 1:57.7 1:59.4 
5 Juho HÄNNINEN FIN 2 6:42.5 16:34.2 6:41.7 16:47.7 2:01.1 1:59.7 
6 Andreas MIKKELSEN NOR 2 6:42.0 16:54.4 6:33.3 16:54.0 2:03.6 2:01.2 
7 Guy WILKS GBR 2 6:48.0 16:44.8 6:41.9 16:52.5 2:00.0 Stopped SS15
8 P-G ANDERSSON SWE 2 6:53.9 Stopped in SS11
9 Alister McRAE GBR 2 Mechanical SS5
10 Toshihiro ARAI JPN 2 7:05.1 20:34.3 6:58.6 17:19.0 2:05.7 2:02.1 
11 David BOGIE GBR 3 6:43.1 17:30.1 Broken suspension after SS11
12 T GARDEMEISTER FIN 2 6:43.2 16:56.1 6:48.8 17:17.4 2:01.6 2:00.0 
14 Karl KRUUDA EST 2 6:51.5 17:05.7 6:42.1 16:59.4 2:03.1 2:00.9 
15 Patrik SANDELL SWE 2 6:41.5 Suspension after SS10
16 Jarkko NIKARA FIN 3 6:45.0 16:47.7 7:27.7 Off road SS13
17 Craig BREEN IRL 2 6:46.8 17:01.1 6:43.9 17:05.4 2:04.3 2:05.1 
18 Robert BARRABLE IRL 2 7:25.8 17:43.5 7:17.2 17:51.9 2:05.7 2:03.4 
19 Alastair FISHER GBR 2 7:05.9 16:58.1 6:46.7 16:50.4 2:01.7 2:00.1 
20 Jonny GREER GBR 2 7:13.8 17:51.8 7:12.9 17:55.4 2:06.1 2:06.7 0:30.0 
21 Matthias KAHLE DEU 2 7:29.0 18:10.8 7:10.9 18:01.1 2:08.8 2:06.4 
22 Marco CAVIGIOLI ITA 3 7:56.6 19:38.8 7:50.4 19:20.3 2:16.1 2:14.2 
23 Fumio NUTAHARA JPN 2 10:53.3 18:38.8 7:21.8 18:39.9 2:10.6 2:08.8 
24 Jason PRITCHARD GBR 3 7:27.2 18:09.3 7:15.2 18:10.1 2:08.4 2:06.9 
25 Burcu CETINKAYA TUR 2 Retired after SS9
26 Arman SMAILOV KAZ 3 8:27.4 19:52.3 7:04.8 19:54.5 2:26.4 2:20.3 0:30.0 
28 Jean-Michel RAOUX FRA 5 7:47.5 19:01.4 7:54.1 Off in SS13
29 János PUSKÁDI HUN 5 8:23.6 20:44.8 8:16.1 21:00.2 2:23.4 2:20.9 
30 Martin KANGUR EST 5 7:31.2 18:37.9 7:40.3 19:29.3 2:17.8 2:17.5 
31 Harry HUNT GBR 5 7:26.4 In ditch SS11
32 Mark DONNELLY GBR 5 Blown engine SS7
33 Peter TAYLOR GBR 5 7:33.3 18:51.1 Mechanical in Callendar service
34 John MACCRONE GBR 6 7:44.9 19:56.0 7:30.6 18:46.5 2:21.0 2:17.4 
35 Molly TAYLOR AUS 6 7:42.4 19:02.5 7:35.1 Mechanical SS13
36 Alex LAFFEY GBR 6 8:52.8 21:50.1 9:07.8 22:19.0 2:27.3 2:26.6 Retired
37 Tony JARDINE GBR 6 8:39.3 21:06.1 8:34.0 20:49.6 3:30.6 3:50.4 
38 Ruary MACLEOD GBR 6 7:53.4 20:13.8 7:54.2 19:51.4 2:22.9 2:23.0 
39 G SCHONEVILLE GBR 8 Hit deer before SS1
40 Jussi KUMPÜMAKI FIN 6 7:38.3 26:11.9 Mechanical after SS11
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 2

1 6 Andreas MIKKELSEN/Ola FLOENE NOR 2 1 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:55:17.2 1:55:17.2
2 5 Juho HÄNNINEN/Mikko MARKKULA FIN 2 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:55:43.6 1:55:43.6 0:26.4 
3 1 Bryan BOUFFIER/Xavier PANSERI FRA 2 3 Peugeot 207 S2000 1:56:42.5 0:10.0 1:56:52.5 1:35.3 
4 17 Craig BREEN/Gareth ROBERTS IRL 2 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:57:22.3 1:57:22.3 2:05.1 
5 2 Jan KOPECKÝ/Petr STARÝ CZE 2 5 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:57:28.9 1:57:28.9 2:11.7 
6 4 Thierry NEUVILLE/Nicolas GILSOUL BEL 2 6 Peugeot 207 S2000 1:58:27.6 1:58:27.6 3:10.4 
7 12 Toni GARDEMEISTER/T SUOMINEN FIN 2 7 Škoda Fabia S2000 1:58:28.7 1:58:28.7 3:11.5 
8 19 Alastair FISHER/Daniel BARRITT GBR 2 8 Ford Fiesta S2000 2:00:17.1 2:00:17.1 4:59.9 
9 10 Toshihiro ARAI/Dale MOSCATT JPN 2 9 Subaru Impreza 2:03:34.8 2:03:34.8 8:17.6 
10 21 Matthias KAHLE/Peter GÖBEL DEU 2 10 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:04:53.3 2:04:53.3 9:36.1 
11 20 Jonny GREER/Dai ROBERTS GBR 2 11 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:05:35.3 0:30.0 2:06:05.3 10:48.1 
12 14 Karl KRUUDA/Martin JARVEOJA EST 2 12 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:10:13.7 2:10:13.7 14:56.5 
13 23 Fumio NUTAHARA/Hakaru ICHINO JPN 2 13 Subaru Impreza 2:12:05.9 2:12:05.9 16:48.7 
14 18 Robert BARRABLE/D CONNOLLY IRL 2 14 Škoda Fabia S2000 2:13:41.1 2:13:41.1 18:23.9 

Class 3

1 24 Jason PRITCHARD/Dale FURNISS GBR 3 1 Subaru Impreza 2:06:34.8 2:06:34.8
2 22 Marco CAVIGIOLI/Giancarla GUZZI ITA 3 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX2:19:04.5 2:19:04.5 12:29.7 
3 26 Arman SMAILOV/Audrey RUSOV KAZ 3 3 Subaru Impreza 2:19:26.0 0:30.0 2:19:56.0 13:21.2 

Class 5

1 30 Martin KANGUR/Silver KUTT EST 5 1 Honda Civic Type-R 2:11:40.1 2:11:40.1
2 29 János PUSKÁDI/Barna GÓDOR HUN 5 2 Honda Civic Type-R 2:25:11.2 2:25:11.2 13:31.1 

Class 6

1 34 John MACCRONE/Stuart LOUDON GBR 6 1 Ford Fiesta 2:15:13.7 2:15:13.7
2 38 Ruary MACLEOD/Keir BEATON GBR 6 2 Ford Fiesta R2 2:27:20.1 2:27:20.1 12:06.4 
3 37 Tony JARDINE/Gordon NOBLE GBR 6 3 Ford Fiesta R2 2:31:43.1 2:31:43.1 16:29.4 
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Control Reason Penalty Total

1 Bryan BOUFFIER/Xavier PANSERI FRA/FRA 2 TC13 Late at TC13 0:10.0 0:10.0 

8 P-G ANDERSSON/Emil AXELSSON SWE/SWE 2 TC5B Late at TC5B 1:10.0 
TC5C Late at TC5C 0:20.0 
TC10 Late at TC10 0:20.0 1:50.0 

20 Jonny GREER/Dai ROBERTS GBR/GBR 2 TC5D Late at TC5D 0:30.0 0:30.0 

25 Burcu CETINKAYA/Cicek GÜNEY TUR/TUR 2 TC2C Late at TC2C 0:10.0 
TC2E Late at TC2E 0:20.0 
TC8A Late at TC8A 0:20.0 
TC9 Late at TC9 1:20.0 2:10.0 

26 Arman SMAILOV/Audrey RUSOV KAZ/RUS 3 TC4 Late at TC4 0:30.0 0:30.0 

32 Mark DONNELLY/Barry McNULTY GBR/IRL 5 TC5D Late at TC5D 0:10.0 0:10.0 

33 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD GBR/GBR 5 TC8D Early at  TC8D 9:00.0 9:00.0 

36 Alex LAFFEY/John CONNOR GBR/GBR 6 TC4 Late at TC4 0:20.0 0:20.0 
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

15 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Vehicle Stage Reason

7 Guy WILKS/Phil PUGH GBR/GBR 2 Peugeot 207 S2000 15 Stopped SS15
8 P-G ANDERSSON/Emil AXELSSON SWE/SWE 2 Proton Satria Neo S2000 11 Stopped in SS11
9 Alister McRAE/Bill HAYES GBR/AUS 2 Proton Satria Neo S2000 5 Mechanical SS5
11 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE GBR/GBR 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 12 Broken suspension after SS11
15 Patrik SANDELL/Staffan PARMANDER SWE/SWE 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 11 Suspension after SS10
16 Jarkko NIKARA/Petri NIKARA FIN/FIN 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 13 Off road SS13
25 Burcu CETINKAYA/Cicek GÜNEY TUR/TUR 2 Škoda Fabia S2000 10 Retired after SS9
28 Jean-Michel RAOUX/Laurent MAGAT FRA/FRA 5 Renault Clio 13 Off in SS13
31 Harry HUNT/Robbie DURANT GBR/GBR 5 Citroen DS3 11 In ditch SS11
32 Mark DONNELLY/Barry McNULTY GBR/IRL 5 Renault Clio 7 Blown engine SS7
33 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD GBR/GBR 5 Renault Clio 12 Mechanical in Callendar service
35 Molly TAYLOR/Sebastian MARSHALL AUS/GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 13 Mechanical SS13
36 Alex LAFFEY/John CONNOR GBR/GBR 6 Ford Fiesta R2 Retired
39 Graeme SCHONEVILLE/Michael HERDRY GBR/GBR 8 Honda Civic Type-R 1 Hit deer before SS1
40 Jussi KUMPÜMAKI/Marko SALMINEN FIN/FIN 6 Ford Fiesta R2 12 Mechanical after SS11
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Carron Valley 1
Fastest speed 57.58 mph

Length 5.19miles
No. Driver Time

7 Wilks 5:24.8 
5 Hänninen 5:25.6 
6 Mikkelsen 5:26.7 
4 Neuville 5:27.7 

8= Andersson 5:28.2 
15= Sandell 5:28.2 
17 Breen 5:28.8 
19 Fisher 5:30.2 
2 Kopecký 5:30.6 

1= Bouffier 5:31.5 

SS 2 Carron Valley 2
Fastest speed 58.10 mph

Length 5.19miles
No. Driver Time

7 Wilks 5:21.9 
8 Andersson 5:23.1 
17 Breen 5:23.4 
19 Fisher 5:23.9 
5 Hänninen 5:25.5 
4 Neuville 5:25.7 
6 Mikkelsen 5:26.8 
2 Kopecký 5:27.9 
9 McRae 5:29.2 
15 Sandell 5:29.5 

SS 3 Craigvinean 1
Fastest speed 63.99 mph

Length 10.28miles
No. Driver Time

6 Mikkelsen 9:38.2 
7 Wilks 9:41.5 
4 Neuville 9:48.7 
8 Andersson 9:51.5 
1 Bouffier 9:52.8 
19 Fisher 9:55.9 
15 Sandell 9:56.1 
17 Breen 9:57.3 
5 Hänninen 9:58.6 
9 McRae 9:58.9 

SS 4 Drummond Hill 1
Fastest speed 59.43 mph

Length 8.18miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bouffier 8:15.3 
6 Mikkelsen 8:15.4 
7 Wilks 8:22.3 
4 Neuville 8:22.5 
5 Hänninen 8:26.3 
8 Andersson 8:28.4 
15 Sandell 8:31.3 
11 Bogie 8:31.9 
17 Breen 8:34.6 
16 Nikara 8:40.7 

SS 5 Errochty 1
Fastest speed 65.60 mph

Length 10.99miles
No. Driver Time

6 Mikkelsen 10:02.9 
1 Bouffier 10:12.8 
4 Neuville 10:14.0 
15 Sandell 10:14.3 
5 Hänninen 10:15.3 
8 Andersson 10:16.4 
11 Bogie 10:19.9 
16 Nikara 10:24.7 
17 Breen 10:24.8 
12 Gardemeister 10:26.8 

SS 6 Craigvinean 2
Fastest speed 62.67 mph

Length 10.28miles
No. Driver Time

6 Mikkelsen 9:50.4 
4 Neuville 9:54.9 
5 Hänninen 9:58.6 
7 Wilks 9:59.4 
1 Bouffier 9:59.8 
2 Kopecký 10:01.9 
17 Breen 10:03.3 
15 Sandell 10:14.6 
19 Fisher 10:15.0 
16 Nikara 10:15.2 

SS 7 Errochty 2
Fastest speed 64.58 mph

Length 10.99miles
No. Driver Time

6 Mikkelsen 10:12.4 
5 Hänninen 10:14.6 
1 Bouffier 10:20.0 
2 Kopecký 10:21.0 
7 Wilks 10:29.0 
17 Breen 10:29.1 
8 Andersson 10:31.0 
12 Gardemeister 10:32.0 
15 Sandell 10:32.7 
11 Bogie 10:36.5 

SS 9 Carron Valley 3
Fastest speed 59.90 mph

Length 5.19miles
No. Driver Time

5 Hänninen 5:12.2 
15 Sandell 5:14.1 
17 Breen 5:14.4 
4 Neuville 5:15.7 
6 Mikkelsen 5:15.9 
7 Wilks 5:16.3 
16 Nikara 5:17.1 
1 Bouffier 5:17.9 
2 Kopecký 5:20.7 

10= Arai 5:21.5 

SS 10 Loch Chon 1
Fastest speed 55.21 mph

Length 6.16miles
No. Driver Time

15 Sandell 6:41.5 
6 Mikkelsen 6:42.0 
5 Hänninen 6:42.5 
11 Bogie 6:43.1 
12 Gardemeister 6:43.2 
16 Nikara 6:45.0 
2 Kopecký 6:45.3 
17 Breen 6:46.8 
1 Bouffier 6:47.3 
7 Wilks 6:48.0 

SS 11 High Corrie 1
Fastest speed 58.07 mph

Length 16.04miles
No. Driver Time

5 Hänninen 16:34.2 
7 Wilks 16:44.8 
1 Bouffier 16:46.0 
16 Nikara 16:47.7 
6 Mikkelsen 16:54.4 
12 Gardemeister 16:56.1 
2 Kopecký 16:56.3 
19 Fisher 16:58.1 
17 Breen 17:01.1 
14 Kruuda 17:05.7 

SS 12 Loch Chon 2
Fastest speed 56.36 mph

Length 6.16miles
No. Driver Time

6 Mikkelsen 6:33.3 
5 Hänninen 6:41.7 
7 Wilks 6:41.9 
14 Kruuda 6:42.1 
17 Breen 6:43.9 
2 Kopecký 6:45.8 
19 Fisher 6:46.7 
4 Neuville 6:46.9 
12 Gardemeister 6:48.8 
10 Arai 6:58.6 

SS 13 High Corrie 2
Fastest speed 57.29 mph

Length 16.04miles
No. Driver Time

5 Hänninen 16:47.7 
1 Bouffier 16:50.0 
19 Fisher 16:50.4 
7 Wilks 16:52.5 
6 Mikkelsen 16:54.0 
14 Kruuda 16:59.4 
2 Kopecký 17:01.6 
4 Neuville 17:03.4 
17 Breen 17:05.4 
12 Gardemeister 17:17.4 

SS 14 Scone Palace 1
Fastest speed 53.98 mph

Length 1.76miles
No. Driver Time

4 Neuville 1:57.7 
7 Wilks 2:00.0 
5 Hänninen 2:01.1 
12 Gardemeister 2:01.6 
19 Fisher 2:01.7 
2 Kopecký 2:03.0 
14 Kruuda 2:03.1 
1 Bouffier 2:03.4 
6 Mikkelsen 2:03.6 
17 Breen 2:04.3 

SS 15 Scone Palace 2
Fastest speed 53.21 mph

Length 1.76miles
No. Driver Time

4 Neuville 1:59.4 
5 Hänninen 1:59.7 

2= Kopecký 2:00.0 
12= Gardemeister 2:00.0 
19 Fisher 2:00.1 
14 Kruuda 2:00.9 
6 Mikkelsen 2:01.2 
10 Arai 2:02.1 
1 Bouffier 2:02.3 
18 Barrable 2:03.4 
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Carron Valley 1
Gravel

Length 5.19miles
No. Driver Total

7 Wilks 0:05:24.8
5 Hänninen 0:05:25.6
6 Mikkelsen 0:05:26.7
4 Neuville 0:05:27.7

8= Andersson 0:05:28.2
15= Sandell 0:05:28.2
17 Breen 0:05:28.8
19 Fisher 0:05:30.2
2 Kopecký 0:05:30.6

1= Bouffier 0:05:31.5

SS 2 Carron Valley 2
Gravel

Length 5.19miles
No. Driver Total

7 Wilks 0:10:46.7
5 Hänninen 0:10:51.1
8 Andersson 0:10:51.3
17 Breen 0:10:52.2
4 Neuville 0:10:53.4
6 Mikkelsen 0:10:53.5
19 Fisher 0:10:54.1
15 Sandell 0:10:57.7
2 Kopecký 0:10:58.5
1 Bouffier 0:11:02.8

SS 3 Craigvinean 1
Gravel

Length 10.28miles
No. Driver Total

7 Wilks 0:20:28.2
6 Mikkelsen 0:20:31.7
4 Neuville 0:20:42.1
8 Andersson 0:20:42.8
17 Breen 0:20:49.5
5 Hänninen 0:20:49.7
19 Fisher 0:20:50.0
15 Sandell 0:20:53.8
1 Bouffier 0:20:55.6
2 Kopecký 0:21:00.9

SS 4 Drummond Hill 1
Gravel

Length 8.18miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 0:28:47.1
7 Wilks 0:28:50.5
4 Neuville 0:29:04.6
1 Bouffier 0:29:10.9
8 Andersson 0:29:11.2
5 Hänninen 0:29:16.0
17 Breen 0:29:24.1
15 Sandell 0:29:25.1
9 McRae 0:29:43.6
2 Kopecký 0:29:45.5

SS 5 Errochty 1
Gravel

Length 10.99miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 0:38:50.0
4 Neuville 0:39:18.6
1 Bouffier 0:39:23.7
8 Andersson 0:39:27.6
5 Hänninen 0:39:31.3
15 Sandell 0:39:39.4
17 Breen 0:39:48.9
2 Kopecký 0:40:13.3
16 Nikara 0:40:20.2
11 Bogie 0:40:26.2

SS 6 Craigvinean 2
Gravel

Length 10.28miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 0:48:40.4
4 Neuville 0:49:13.5
1 Bouffier 0:49:23.5
5 Hänninen 0:49:29.9
17 Breen 0:49:52.2
15 Sandell 0:49:54.0
2 Kopecký 0:50:15.2
16 Nikara 0:50:35.4
12 Gardemeister0:50:48.1
11 Bogie 0:50:49.3

SS 7 Errochty 2
Gravel

Length 10.99miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 0:58:52.8
1 Bouffier 0:59:43.5
5 Hänninen 0:59:44.5
4 Neuville 1:00:18.6
17 Breen 1:00:21.3
15 Sandell 1:00:26.7
2 Kopecký 1:00:36.2
16 Nikara 1:01:15.0
12 Gardemeister1:01:20.1
11 Bogie 1:01:25.8

SS 9 Carron Valley 3
Gravel

Length 5.19miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 1:04:08.7
5 Hänninen 1:04:56.7
1 Bouffier 1:05:01.4
4 Neuville 1:05:34.3
17 Breen 1:05:35.7
15 Sandell 1:05:40.8
2 Kopecký 1:05:56.9
16 Nikara 1:06:32.1
12 Gardemeister1:06:41.6
11 Bogie 1:06:53.5

SS 10 Loch Chon 1
Gravel

Length 6.16miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 1:10:50.7
5 Hänninen 1:11:39.2
1 Bouffier 1:11:48.7
15 Sandell 1:12:22.3
17 Breen 1:12:22.5
2 Kopecký 1:12:42.2
16 Nikara 1:13:17.1
12 Gardemeister1:13:24.8
4 Neuville 1:13:29.7
11 Bogie 1:13:36.6

SS 11 High Corrie 1
Gravel

Length 16.04miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 1:27:45.1
5 Hänninen 1:28:13.4
1 Bouffier 1:28:34.7
17 Breen 1:29:23.6
2 Kopecký 1:29:38.5
16 Nikara 1:30:04.8
12 Gardemeister1:30:20.9
4 Neuville 1:30:40.2
11 Bogie 1:31:06.7
19 Fisher 1:32:38.2

SS 12 Loch Chon 2
Gravel

Length 6.16miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 1:34:18.4
5 Hänninen 1:34:55.1
1 Bouffier 1:35:46.8
17 Breen 1:36:07.5
2 Kopecký 1:36:24.3
12 Gardemeister1:37:09.7
4 Neuville 1:37:27.1
16 Nikara 1:37:32.5
19 Fisher 1:39:24.9
7 Wilks 1:41:14.2

SS 13 High Corrie 2
Gravel

Length 16.04miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 1:51:12.4
5 Hänninen 1:51:42.8
1 Bouffier 1:52:46.8
17 Breen 1:53:12.9
2 Kopecký 1:53:25.9
12 Gardemeister1:54:27.1
4 Neuville 1:54:30.5
19 Fisher 1:56:15.3
7 Wilks 1:58:06.7
10 Arai 1:59:27.0

SS 14 Scone Palace 1
Gravel

Length 1.76miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 1:53:16.0
5 Hänninen 1:53:43.9
1 Bouffier 1:54:50.2
17 Breen 1:55:17.2
2 Kopecký 1:55:28.9
4 Neuville 1:56:28.2
12 Gardemeister1:56:28.7
19 Fisher 1:58:17.0
7 Wilks 2:00:06.7
10 Arai 2:01:32.7

SS 15 Scone Palace 2
Gravel

Length 1.76miles
No. Driver Total

6 Mikkelsen 1:55:17.2
5 Hänninen 1:55:43.6
1 Bouffier 1:56:52.5
17 Breen 1:57:22.3
2 Kopecký 1:57:28.9
4 Neuville 1:58:27.6
12 Gardemeister1:58:28.7
19 Fisher 2:00:17.1
10 Arai 2:03:34.8
21 Kahle 2:04:53.3
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

6 Andreas MIKKELSEN 5 2 1 - 3 - 2 - 1 - - - - - -
5 Juho HÄNNINEN 3 4 3 - 3 - - - 1 - - - - - -
7 Guy WILKS 2 3 2 2 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - -
4 Thierry NEUVILLE 2 1 2 3 - 1 - 2 - - 1 - - 1 -
1 Bryan BOUFFIER 1 2 2 - 2 - - 2 2 1 1 - 1 - -
15 Patrik SANDELL 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 - - - - -
8 P-G ANDERSSON - 1 - 1 1 2 1 - - - - 2 - - -
17 Craig BREEN - - 2 - 1 1 2 2 4 1 1 - - - -
19 Alastair FISHER - - 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 - - 1 - 1 -
12 Toni GARDEMEISTER - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 3 1 2 - 2 -
2 Jan KOPECKÝ - - 1 1 - 3 3 1 2 - 2 - - 1 -
14 Karl KRUUDA - - - 1 - 2 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - 1
16 Jarkko NIKARA - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - 3 2 - - - -
11 David BOGIE - - - 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 2 2 1 -
10 Toshihiro ARAI - - - - - - - 1 - 2 2 1 3 1 2
9 Alister McRAE - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - -
18 Robert BARRABLE - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 2
26 Arman SMAILOV - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
21 Matthias KAHLE - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 3 3
20 Jonny GREER - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 2 2
24 Jason PRITCHARD - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 3
23 Fumio NUTAHARA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

7 7 6 1 6 6 6 5 15 5 6 5 4 41
5 8 7 6 1 4 5 15 6 7 5 1 7 52
6 17 4 7 4 5 1 17 5 1 7 19 5 2=3
4 19 8 4 15 7 2 4 11 16 14 7 12 12=4

8= 5 1 5 5 1 7 6 12 6 17 6 19 195
15= 4 19 8 8 2 17 7 16 12 2 14 2 146
17 6 15 15 11 17 8 16 2 2 19 2 14 67
19 2 17 11 16 15 12 1 17 19 4 4 1 108
2 9 5 17 17 19 15 2 1 17 12 17 6 19

1= 15 9 16 12 16 11 10= 7 14 10 12 17 1810
16= 1 2= 9 2 12 16 12= 14 4 26 10 10= 1711
14 12 16= 12 10 8 19 11 8 11 21 18 18= 2112
9 14 11 10 20 11 10 20 10 18 1 20 20 2013
12 11 12 2 21 10 4 21 19 20 20 21 24 2414
10 21 10 14 18 20 21 18 20 24 24 24 21 2315
20 16 21 18 24 18 18 24 18 21 18 23 23 2216
11 10 14 20 23 21 24 19 31 30 23 34 22 3417
21 20 18 21 32 24 31 23 24 23 16 22 30 3018
24 24 20 24 30 23 23 30 21 33 34 30 34 2619
23 23 24 23 31 30 30 8 30 28 35 38 38 2920
32 32 32 31 28 31 28 14 33 35 30 26 29 3821
30 30 23 28 19 28 25 40 40 22 22 37 26 3622
33 31 31 19 25 35 40 31 35 26 28 29 36 3723
22 40 30 32 22 25 20 34 34 34 38 36 3724
40 22 28 34 40 40 35 28 28 38 2925
34 25 34 30 35 34 34 33 38 10 3726
28 28 40 25 34 32 26 26 4 29 3627
25 33 35 35 14 22 22 22 22 3728
35 34 26 26 26 26= 38 35 29 3629
26 35 25 40 29 29= 29 38 26 4030
29 26 38 22 37 38 37 29 3731
37 29 22 29 38 37 14 37 3632
31 37 29 37 7 14 33 25 2333
38 38 37 36 33 33 36 3634
36 36 36 38 36 3635
18 18 33 3336

Issued at 20:30 on 9 Oct 2011 13 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services/N.E.Rally Services



THE RACMSA RALLY OF SCOTLAND
7th - 9th October 2011

Official Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 61
5 5 6 7 4 4 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 52
6 8 4 4 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 13
4 17 8 1 8 5 4 4 15 17 17 17 17 174

8= 4 17 8 5 17 17 17 17 2 2 2 2 25
15= 6 5 5 15 15 15 15 2 16 12 12 4 46
17 19 19 17 17 2 2 2 16 12 4 4 12 127
19 15 15 15 2 16 16 16 12 4 16 19 19 198
2 2 1 9 16 12 12 12 4 11 19 7 7 109

1= 1 2 2 11 11 11 11 11 19 7 10 10 2110
16= 9 9 16 12 8 8 10 10 7 10 21 21 2011
14 14 16 12 10 10 10 8 8 10 21 20 20 2412
9 16 12 11 19 19 19 19 19 21 20 24 24 1413
12 12 11 10 21 21 21 21 21 20 24 14 14 3014
10 10 10 19 20 20 7 7 7 24 30 30 30 2315
20 11 14 14 14 24 24 24 24 30 23 23 23 1816
11 21 21 21 24 23 20 20 20 28 14 18 18 3417
21 20 20 20 23 7 23 23 30 23 28 34 34 2218
24 24 24 24 32 30 30 30 31 14 18 22 22 2619
23 23 23 23 30 31 31 31 28 34 34 26 26 2920
32 32 32 32 31 32 28 28 23 35 35 29 29 3821
30 30 30 30 7 28 34 34 34 18 22 38 38 3722
33 22 40 31 28 14 40 40 40 22 26 37 3723
22 33 31 28 34 34 25 35 35 26 29 36 3624
40 40 28 34 40 40 35 14 14 40 3825
34 25 34 40 25 25 14 18 18 29 3726
28 28 35 35 35 35 18 25 22 38 3627
25 34 26 25 22 22 22 22 26 3728
35 31 22 22 26 26 26 26 29 3629
26 35 25 26 29 29 29 29 37 3330
29 26 29 29 37 18 37 37 3831
37 29 38 37 18 37 38 38 3632
31 37 37 38 38 38 33 36 3333
38 38 33 18 33 33 36 3334
36 36 36 33 36 3635
18 18 18 3636
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